

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 001406 Version: 0 Name: Commissioner John R. Barrow - Safe Space Work

Group (B)

Type: Discussion Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/11/2001 In control: City Commission

On agenda: Final action: 6/11/2001

Title: Commissioner John R. Barrow - Safe Space Work Group (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments:

1. 001406_Alachua County Coalition for the Homeless and Hungry_20010611, 2. 001406_Master

Report 20010611, 3. 001406 Proposal for a Safe Space Facility 20010611, 4. 001406 Request for

Creation of a Safe Space Task Force 20010611

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2001	0	City Commission	Approved, as shown above - See Motion(s)	Pass

Commissioner John R. Barrow - Safe Space Work Group (NB)

The City Commission: 1) hear a presentation from the Safe Space Work Group of the Alachua County Coalition for the Homeless & Hungry; 2) approve the creation of a "Safe Space Task Force" to study the need for, benefits of, and appropriate location and design of a "Safe Space" emergency shelter facility for homeless persons in Gainesville and Alachua County; and 3) authorize the Clerk of the Commission to advertise immediately the existence of vacancies on the "Safe Space Task Force" and to accept applications and nominations for those vacancies.